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POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN.

In -8 Servioe. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrangement. £ s. d.

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
IJ
12
13

Brought forward .. .. .. I
Alma and Railway-station (Deborah) .. .. Twice daily
Awamoko and Railway-station (Aitcheson's) . . Twice daily
Enfield and Railway-station .. .. .. j Twice daily
Georgetown and Railway-station (Uxbridge) .. j Twice daily
Kurow and Hakataramea .. .. .. Twice daily
Maruakoa and Windsor .. .. .. .. Thrice weekly
Oamaru and Ardgowan .. .. .. .. Daily
Oamaru and Whitstone .. .. ... .. j Daily
Otiake and Railway-station (Strachan's) .. .. Twice daily
Waianakarua and Railway-station .. .. ! Twice daily
Weston and Railway-station .. .. .. Twice daily
Windsor and Railway-station .. .. .. Twice daily
Omarama and Longslip .. .. .. .. Weekly (1st May to

31st Oct. only)

642 0
20 0
15 0
15 0
13 0
20 0
10 0
5 0
5 0
5 0
8 0

15 0
5 0

16 5

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

794 5
10 0

0
0Less contributions by settlers

Total £784 5 0

■IS o o
Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed undee Contra .CT. £ s. d.
1

2

Abbotsford and Fairfield
Fairfield and Saddle Hill

Alexandra South and Earnscleugh

Daily
Thrice weekly
Daily, 1st Nov. to

30th April; thrice
weekly, 1st May to
31st Oct.

As required
Thrice weekly

i 40
50

0 0
0 0

3
1

5
<;
7

Alexandra South Post-office and Railway-station
Balclutha, Stony Creek, Bishop's, Hillend, Awamangu,

Pukema, and Pukepito
Balclutha, Pukema, Greenfield, and Clydevale
Balclutha and Te Houka
Bannockburn and Nevis

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly from 1st

Oct. to 31st May;
weekly from 1st
Juneto 30th Sept.

Thrice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
As required

40
90

140
34
45

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

8
9

10
11

Beck's and Lauder
Cromwell and Bannockburn
Duuback and Stonebum
Dunedin ChiefPost-office, Railway-station, and wharves;

supplying motor-cars, with chauffeurs, for convey-
ance of officers of the Department; clearing city
and suburban letter-boxes and receivers; delivery
of letter-carriers' bags, and delivery of parcels in the
city and suburbs within a radius of four miles of the
Chief Post-office, Dunedin

Dunedin, Highclifle, Pukehiki, The Camp (private bag),
and Sandymount

Dunedin, North-east Harbour, Broad Bay, and Porto-
bello

And Portobello, Poatiri, and Otakou
Evansdale, Beaconsfield, and Merton (rural delivery of

correspondence)
Green Island Railway-station, Brighton, Kuri Bush,

Taieri Mouth, and Taieri Beach

Thrice weekly

69
55
24

1,280

56

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 012

L3 Daily } 150 0 0

14
Thrice weekly
Daily 90 0 0

15 Thrice weekly; daily
between Green Is-
land Railway -sta-
tion and Brighton
from 1st Dec. until
one weekafterEaster

50 0 0

Carried forward
£2,213 0 0
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