POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.			Fre que n cy.		Annual Subsidy					
Performed under Arrangement. £ s.											
	Brought forward			1		642	0	0			
1	Alma and Railway-station (Deborah)			Twice daily		20	0	0			
2	Awamoko and Railway-station (Aitcheson	ı's)		Twice daily		15	0	0			
3	Enfield and Railway-station			Twice daily		15	0	0			
4	Georgetown and Railway-station (Uxbrid	ge) 🕝		Twice daily		13	0	ð			
5	Kurow and Hakataramea			Twice daily		20	0	0			
6	Maruakoa and Windsor		٠.	Thrice weekly		10	0	0			
7	Oamaru and Ardgowan			Daily		5	0	0			
8	Oamaru and Whitstone			Daily		5	0	0			
9	Otiake and Railway-station (Strachan's)			Twice daily		5	0	0			
10	Waianakarua and Railway-station			Twice daily		8	0	0			
11	Weston and Railway-station			Twice daily		15	0	0			
12	Windsor and Railway-station			Twice daily		5	0	0			
13	Omarama and Longslip	• •	• •	Weekly (1st May 31st Oct. only)	to	16	5	0			
						794	5	0			
	Less contributions by settlers	••	••	••		10	0	0			
	Total	••	••	••		£784	5	0			

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy						
Performed under Contract.									
1	Abbotsford and Fairfield Fairfield and Saddle Hill	Daily Thrice weekly	40	0	.0				
2	Alexandra South and Earnscleugh	Daily, 1st Nov. to 30th April; thrice weekly, 1st May to 31st Oct.	50	0	0				
$\begin{array}{c} 3 \\ 4 \end{array}$	Alexandra South Post-office and Railway-station Balclutha, Stony Creek, Bishop's, Hillend, Awamangu,	As required Thrice weekly	40 90	$0 \\ 0$	0				
5	Pukema, and Pukepito Balclutha, Pukema, Greenfield, and Clydevale	Thrice weekly	140	0	0				
6	Balclutha and Te Houka	Thrice weekly	34	0	0				
7	Bannockburn and Nevis	Twice weekly from 1st Oct. to 31st May; weekly from 1st June to 30th Sept.	45	0	0				
8	Beck's and Lauder	Thrice weekly	69	0	0				
9	Cromwell and Bannockburn	Daily	55	0	0				
10	Dunback and Stoneburn	Twice weekly	24	0	0				
11	Dunedin Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves; supplying motor-cars, with chauffeurs, for conveyance of officers of the Department; clearing city and suburban letter-boxes and receivers; delivery of letter-carriers' bags, and delivery of parcels in the city and suburbs within a radius of four miles of the Chief Post-office, Dunedin	As required	1,280	0	0				
12	Dunedin, Higheliffe, Pukehiki, The Camp (private bag), and Sandymount	Thrice weekly	56	0	C				
13	Dunedin, North-east Harbour, Broad Bay, and Porto- bello	Daily	150	0	0				
	And Portobello, Poatiri, and Otakou	Thrice weekly	J		_				
14	Evansdale, Beaconsfield, and Merton (rural delivery of correspondence)	Daily	90	0	0				
15	Green Island Railway-station, Brighton, Kuri Bush, Taieri Mouth, and Taieri Beach	Thrice weekly; daily between Green Island Railway-station and Brighton from 1st Dec. until one week after Easter	50	0	C				
	Carried forward	••	£2,213	0	-0				